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OF 
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WELLINGTON, SATURDAY, JANUARY 27, 1917. 

JunWr National Scholarship and Junior Free Place Ezamina· 
ti01l8, Dece:mber, 1916. 

Education Department, 
Wellington, 19th January, 1917. 

L IST I following contains the names, in alphabetical 
order, of candidates who reached the general standard 

of qualification (62! per oent.) for a Scholarship in the Junior 
Nation& Soholarship Examination of December last. 

To those who are eligible in a.ll other respects scholarships 
will be awarded by the Education Boards concerned. 

• List II contains the names of candidates who gained between 
52! per oent. ·and 62! per cent. of the total possible 11larks 
assignable in the Junior National Scholarship Examination, 
and who, as candidates from sole·teaoher schools, claim to 
be entitled to the concession under Clause 4 of the National 
Scholarship Regulations. If they are found to be eligible 
in this and other respects they &so will be awarded Junior 
Nation& Scholarships. 

List ill contains the names of all candidates who qualified 
for Junior Free Places in secondary schools at either the 
Junior Nation& Scholarship or the Junior Free Place Ex· 
amination, and includes also the names in Lists I and II. 

Name. 
Aburn, Olive M­
Adams, Alma L. 
Aitken, Peter W. 
Aitken, Daniel F. 
Aldis, Wilfred C. A. 
Allan, Hector F. 
Allan, Olive I. 
Allen, Carrol 

W. J. ANDERSON, 
Director of Education. 

LIST 1. 
Education District. 

Otago 
Auckland 
Ot.ago 
Hawke's Bay .. 
Auckland 
Nelson 
Wanganui 
Auckland 

Total 
Mark •• 
525 
508 
584 
637 
596 
622 
611 
533 

Name. 

Anderson, Elsie .. 
Argyle, Ivan T. C. 
Bach, Hubert R .. 
Baker, Jocelyn H. 
Barrett, Henry C. 
Barry, Brian S. .. 
Bates, John M ... 
Bell, John 
Bell, Florence A. I. 
Bell, Margaret C • 
Bigelow, John E. 
Bird, William A. 
Blackman, Albert W. 
Blaikie, Georgina B. 
Blaiklock, Edward M. 
Blakey, Clara L. 
Bowden, Andrew W. 
Bowden, Eunice L. 
Bowie, Enid S. .. 
Boyes, Frederick C. B. 
Boys, Reginald H. 
Bressington, Walter W. 
Briggs, Charles W. 
Broad, Maurice E. 
Brown, Alice G •.. 
Browne, Elizabeth H. 
Browne, Lewis H. F. 
Bums, Gilbert .. 
Bums, Robert A. 
Burt, James S. .. 
Butcher, Perciv& J. 
Cameron, George M. 
Candy, Ronald A. 
Carr, Marjorie H. 
Chambers, Cecily S. 
Clavis, William •• \. 

Education District .. 

Wellington 
Canterbury 
Auckland 
Canterbury 
Auokland 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Canterbury 
Wellington 
Canterbury 

.. Auckland 
Hawke's Bay •. 
Canterbury 
Otago 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Wanganui 
Wanganui 
Canterbury 
Auckland 
Wanganui 
Canterbury 
Otago 
Southland 
Wellington 
Canterbury 
Otago 
Canterbury 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Canterbury 
Southland 
Taranaki 
Wellington 
Auokland 
Auckland 

Total 
Marks. 
531 
500 
565 
558 
544 
501 
511 
536 
550 
500 
583 
574 
501 
581 
576 
515 
531 
582 
535 
519 
562 
581 
527 
530 
506 
598 
521 
523 
508 
609 
597 
572 
539 
604 
501 
522 


