

SUPPLEMENT

TO THE

NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

THURSDAY, JANUARY 25, 1917.

Published by Authority.

WELLINGTON, SATURDAY, JANUARY 27, 1917.

Junior National Scholarship and Junior Free Place Examina-tions, December, 1916.

Education Department,
Wellington, 19th January, 1917.

IST I following contains the names, in alphabetical order, of candidates who reached the general standard of qualification (62½ per cent.) for a Scholarship in the Junior National Scholarship Examination of December last.

To those who are eligible in all other respects scholarships will be awarded by the Education Boards concerned.

List II contains the names of candidates who gained between 52½ per cent. and 62½ per cent. of the total possible marks assignable in the Junior National Scholarship Examination, and who, as candidates from sole-teacher schools, claim to be entitled to the concession under Clause 4 of the National and who, as candidates from sole-teacher schools, claim to be entitled to the concession under Clause 4 of the National Scholarship Regulations. If they are found to be eligible in this and other respects they also will be awarded Junior National Scholarships.

List III contains the names of all candidates who qualified for Junior Free Places in secondary schools at either the Junior National Scholarship or the Junior Free Place Examination, and includes also the names in Lists I and II.

W. J. ANDERSON Director of Education.

LIST I.

Name,	Education District.	Tota Marks
Aburn, Olive M.	 Otago .	
Adams, Alma L.	 Auckland .	. 508
Aitken, Peter W.	 Otago .	. 584
Aitken, Daniel F.	 Hawke's Bay.	. 637
Aldis, Wilfred C. A.	 Auckland	. 596
Allan, Hector F.	 Nelson .	. 622
Allan, Olive I	 Wanganui .	. 611
Allen, Carrol	 Auckland .	533

Name.		Education District.	Total Marks.
Anderson, Elsie		Wellington	~01
Argyle, Ivan T. C.		Canterbury	500
Bach, Hubert R.		Auckland	565
Baker, Jocelyn H.		Canterbury	558
Barrett, Henry C.		Auckland	544
Barry, Brian S		Auckland	501
Bates, John M		Auckland	511
Bell, John		Canterbury	536
Bell, Florence A. I.		Wellington	550
Bell, Margaret C.		Canterbury	500
Bigelow, John E.		Auckland	583
Bird, William A.		Hawke's Bay	574
Blackman, Albert W.		Canterbury	501
Blaikie, Georgina B.		Otago	581
Blaiklock, Edward M.		Auckland	576
Blakey, Clara L.		Auckland	515
Bowden, Andrew W.		Wanganui	531
Bowden, Eunice L.		Wanganui	582
Bowie, Enid S		Canterbury	535
Boyes, Frederick C. B.		Auckland	519
Boys, Reginald H.	٠	Wanganui	562
Bressington, Walter W.		Canterbury	581
Briggs, Charles W.		Otago	527
Broad, Maurice E.		Southland	530
Brown, Alice G		Wellington	506
Browne, Elizabeth H.		Canterbury	558
Browne, Lewis H. F.		Otago	521
Burns, Gilbert		Canterbury	523
Burns, Robert A.		Auckland	508
Burt, James S		Auckland	609
Butcher, Percival J.		Canterbury	597
Cameron, George M.		Southland	572
Candy, Ronald A.		Taranaki	539
Carr, Marjorie H.		Wellington	604
Chambers, Cecily S.		Auckland	501
Clavis, William	, .	Auckland	522
	7		•